
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 1

As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2022

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Adjusted
Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total
Allotments

6

Allotments
Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

 December 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

TOTAL

16

Balances

22

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased
Appropriations

21 24

Due and Demandable Not Yet Due and
Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)

Department
Agency/Entity
Operating Unit
Organization Code (UACS)

Other Executive Offices
Philippine Competition Commission
< not applicable >
26 038 0000000

Fund Cluster 02 Foreign Assisted Projects Fund
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X
:
:
:

:
:

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

I. Agency Specific Budget 320,981,000.00 0.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.000.00 0.000.00 15,380,125.960.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0015,380,125.96 305,600,874.045,367,996.57 0.005,367,996.57 3,846,730.766,165,398.63

Operations 300000000000000 320,981,000.00 0.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.000.00 0.000.00 15,380,125.960.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0015,380,125.96 305,600,874.045,367,996.57 0.005,367,996.57 3,846,730.766,165,398.63

OO : Philippine Competition Act, which prohibits
anti-competitive agreements, abuse of dominant
position, and anti-competitive mergers and
acquisitions enforced

320,981,000.00 0.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.000.00 0.000.00 15,380,125.960.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0015,380,125.96 305,600,874.045,367,996.57 0.005,367,996.57 3,846,730.766,165,398.63

COMPETITION POLICY ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 320,981,000.00 0.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.000.00 0.000.00 15,380,125.960.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0015,380,125.96 305,600,874.045,367,996.57 0.005,367,996.57 3,846,730.766,165,398.63

Project(s) 320,981,000.00 0.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.00 0.00 0.000.00 320,981,000.00 15,380,125.960.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0015,380,125.96 305,600,874.045,367,996.57 0.005,367,996.57 3,846,730.766,165,398.63

Foreign-Assisted Project(s) 320,981,000.00 0.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,380,125.960.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0015,380,125.96 305,600,874.045,367,996.57 0.005,367,996.57 3,846,730.766,165,398.63

Capacity Building to Foster Competition 310100300001000 320,981,000.00 0.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,380,125.960.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0015,380,125.96 305,600,874.045,367,996.57 0.005,367,996.57 3,846,730.766,165,398.63

PS 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,061,172.870.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.007,061,172.87 2,938,827.132,658,606.95 0.002,658,606.95 566,149.183,836,416.74

MOOE 279,701,000.00 0.00 279,701,000.00 279,701,000.00 279,701,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,321,205.090.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.005,321,205.09 274,379,794.912,709,389.62 0.002,709,389.62 282,833.582,328,981.89

CO 31,280,000.00 0.00 31,280,000.00 31,280,000.00 31,280,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,997,748.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.002,997,748.00 28,282,252.000.00 0.000.00 2,997,748.000.00

Sub-Total, Operations

10,000,000.00PS

0.00

10,000,000.0010,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,061,172.87 7,061,172.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,658,606.95 2,658,606.95 0.00 2,938,827.13 3,836,416.74 566,149.18

MOOE 279,701,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

31,280,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

279,701,000.00

0.00

31,280,000.00

279,701,000.00

0.00

31,280,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

279,701,000.00

0.00

31,280,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,321,205.09

0.00

2,997,748.00

5,321,205.09

0.00

2,997,748.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,709,389.62

0.00

0.00

2,709,389.62

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

274,379,794.91

0.00

28,282,252.00

2,328,981.89

0.00

0.00

282,833.58

0.00

2,997,748.00

320,981,000.00 0.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.000.00 0.000.00 15,380,125.960.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0015,380,125.96 305,600,874.045,367,996.57 0.005,367,996.57 3,846,730.766,165,398.63

Sub-Total, I. Agency Specific Budget

PS

CO

FinEx (if Applicable)

MOOE

10,000,000.00

279,701,000.00

0.00

31,280,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,000,000.00

279,701,000.00

0.00

31,280,000.00

10,000,000.00

279,701,000.00

0.00

31,280,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,000,000.00

279,701,000.00

0.00

31,280,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,321,205.09

7,061,172.87

2,997,748.00

7,061,172.87

5,321,205.09

0.00

2,997,748.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,658,606.95

2,709,389.62

0.00

0.00

2,658,606.95

2,709,389.62

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,938,827.13

274,379,794.91

0.00

28,282,252.00

3,836,416.74

2,328,981.89

0.00

0.00

566,149.18

282,833.58

0.00

2,997,748.00

320,981,000.00 0.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.000.00 0.000.00 15,380,125.960.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0015,380,125.96 305,600,874.045,367,996.57 0.005,367,996.57 3,846,730.766,165,398.63

IV. Reversion of the Unobligated Allotments charged
against R.A. Nos. 11465 and 11494

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 0.00 15,380,125.960.00 6,165,398.630.00320,981,000.00 0.000.00320,981,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,846,730.765,367,996.57 305,600,874.040.00 0.00 0.00320,981,000.00 15,380,125.96 5,367,996.570.00320,981,000.00

PS 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,061,172.87 7,061,172.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,658,606.95 2,658,606.95 0.00 2,938,827.13 3,836,416.74 566,149.1810,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

MOOE 279,701,000.00 0.00 279,701,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,321,205.09 5,321,205.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,709,389.62 2,709,389.62 0.00 274,379,794.91 2,328,981.89 282,833.58279,701,000.00 279,701,000.00

CO 31,280,000.00 0.00 31,280,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,997,748.00 2,997,748.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,282,252.00 0.00 2,997,748.0031,280,000.00 31,280,000.00

I. Agency Specific Budget 320,981,000.00 0.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.000.00 0.000.00 15,380,125.960.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0015,380,125.96 305,600,874.045,367,996.57 0.005,367,996.57 3,846,730.766,165,398.63

Recapitulation by OO:

COMPETITION POLICY ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 320,981,000.00 0.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.00 320,981,000.000.00 0.000.00 15,380,125.960.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0015,380,125.96 305,600,874.045,367,996.57 0.005,367,996.57 3,846,730.766,165,398.63
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STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 1

As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2022
Department
Agency/Entity
Operating Unit
Organization Code (UACS)

Other Executive Offices
Philippine Competition Commission
< not applicable >
26 038 0000000

Fund Cluster 02 Foreign Assisted Projects Fund
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Realignment)
Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total
Allotments

6

Allotments
Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To
Adjustments
(Withdrawal,
Realignment)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

TOTAL
4th Quarter

Ending
December 31

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

16

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

Balances

22=(10-15)

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased
Appropriations

21=(5-10) 24

Due and Demandable Not Yet Due and
Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations
(15-20)=(23+24)

I. Continuing Appropriations 137,199,342.68 0.00 137,199,342.68 109,860,547.48 137,199,342.680.00 0.0027,338,795.20 14,263,410.7415,784,424.37 37,804,854.557,153,558.29 21,701,269.075,560,235.06 3,186,100.7275,006,247.95 62,193,094.7350,463,881.24 0.0020,016,276.39 7,185,538.9617,356,827.75

I. Agency Specific Budget 137,199,342.68 0.00 137,199,342.68 109,860,547.48 137,199,342.680.00 0.0027,338,795.20 14,263,410.7415,784,424.37 37,804,854.557,153,558.29 21,701,269.075,560,235.06 3,186,100.7275,006,247.95 62,193,094.7350,463,881.24 0.0020,016,276.39 7,185,538.9617,356,827.75

General Administration and Support 100000000000000 19,741,597.22 0.00 19,741,597.22 19,741,597.22 19,741,597.220.00 0.000.00 470,220.83310,058.00 2,125,678.79127,750.25 1,149,094.2478,438.16 355,244.483,033,707.87 16,707,889.352,624,437.79 0.001,041,660.91 346,611.6862,658.40

General Management and Supervision 100000100001000 19,741,597.22 0.00 19,741,597.22 19,741,597.22 19,741,597.220.00 0.00 0.00 470,220.83310,058.00 2,125,678.79127,750.25 1,149,094.2478,438.16 355,244.483,033,707.87 16,707,889.352,624,437.79 0.001,041,660.91 346,611.6862,658.40

MOOE 18,539,637.22 0.00 18,539,637.22 18,539,637.22 18,539,637.220.00 0.00 0.00 116,220.83310,058.00 2,125,678.79127,750.25 1,149,094.2478,438.16 355,244.482,679,707.87 15,859,929.352,270,437.79 0.00687,660.91 346,611.6862,658.40

CO 1,201,960.00 0.00 1,201,960.00 1,201,960.00 1,201,960.000.00 0.00 0.00 354,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00354,000.00 847,960.00354,000.00 0.00354,000.00 0.000.00

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support

0.00PS

19,741,597.22 0.00 19,741,597.22 19,741,597.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,741,597.22 127,750.25 310,058.00 2,125,678.79 470,220.83 3,033,707.87 78,438.16 355,244.48 1,149,094.24 1,041,660.91 2,624,437.79 0.00 16,707,889.35 62,658.40 346,611.68

0.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 18,539,637.22

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

1,201,960.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

18,539,637.22

0.00

1,201,960.00

18,539,637.22

0.00

1,201,960.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

18,539,637.22

0.00

1,201,960.00

127,750.25

0.00

0.00

310,058.00

0.00

0.00

2,125,678.79

0.00

0.00

116,220.83

0.00

354,000.00

2,679,707.87

0.00

354,000.00

78,438.16

0.00

0.00

355,244.48

0.00

0.00

1,149,094.24

0.00

0.00

687,660.91

0.00

354,000.00

2,270,437.79

0.00

354,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15,859,929.35

0.00

847,960.00

62,658.40

0.00

0.00

346,611.68

0.00

0.00

Operations 300000000000000 117,457,745.46 0.00 117,457,745.46 90,118,950.26 117,457,745.460.00 0.0027,338,795.20 13,793,189.9115,474,366.37 35,679,175.767,025,808.04 20,552,174.835,481,796.90 2,830,856.2471,972,540.08 45,485,205.3847,839,443.45 0.0018,974,615.48 6,838,927.2817,294,169.35

OO : Philippine Competition Act, which prohibits
anti-competitive agreements, abuse of dominant
position, and anti-competitive mergers and
acquisitions enforced

117,457,745.46 0.00 117,457,745.46 90,118,950.26 117,457,745.460.00 0.0027,338,795.20 13,793,189.9115,474,366.37 35,679,175.767,025,808.04 20,552,174.835,481,796.90 2,830,856.2471,972,540.08 45,485,205.3847,839,443.45 0.0018,974,615.48 6,838,927.2817,294,169.35

COMPETITION POLICY ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 117,457,745.46 0.00 117,457,745.46 90,118,950.26 117,457,745.460.00 0.0027,338,795.20 13,793,189.9115,474,366.37 35,679,175.767,025,808.04 20,552,174.835,481,796.90 2,830,856.2471,972,540.08 45,485,205.3847,839,443.45 0.0018,974,615.48 6,838,927.2817,294,169.35

Enforcement of Rules and Regulations,
Review of Mergers and Acquisition, and
Policy Research and Advocacy/Capacity
Building Program

310100100001000 24,191,453.20 0.00 24,191,453.20 24,191,453.20 24,191,453.200.00 0.00 0.00 2,392,301.56281,712.49 119,932.623,990.00 66,506.560.00 251,402.492,797,936.67 21,393,516.531,905,741.00 0.001,587,831.95 537,397.74354,797.93

MOOE 24,188,953.20 0.00 24,188,953.20 24,188,953.20 24,188,953.200.00 0.00 0.00 2,392,301.56281,712.49 119,932.623,990.00 66,506.560.00 251,402.492,797,936.67 21,391,016.531,905,741.00 0.001,587,831.95 537,397.74354,797.93

CO 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,500.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Foreign-Assisted Project(s) 93,266,292.26 0.00 93,266,292.26 65,927,497.06 93,266,292.2627,338,795.20 0.00 0.00 11,400,888.3515,192,653.88 35,559,243.147,021,818.04 20,485,668.275,481,796.90 2,579,453.7569,174,603.41 24,091,688.8545,933,702.45 0.0017,386,783.53 6,301,529.5416,939,371.42

Capacity Building to Foster Competition 310100300001000 93,266,292.26 0.00 93,266,292.26 65,927,497.06 93,266,292.2627,338,795.20 0.00 0.00 11,400,888.3515,192,653.88 35,559,243.147,021,818.04 20,485,668.275,481,796.90 2,579,453.7569,174,603.41 24,091,688.8545,933,702.45 0.0017,386,783.53 6,301,529.5416,939,371.42

MOOE 93,266,292.26 0.00 93,266,292.26 65,927,497.06 93,266,292.2627,338,795.20 0.00 0.00 11,400,888.3515,192,653.88 35,559,243.147,021,818.04 20,485,668.275,481,796.90 2,579,453.7569,174,603.41 24,091,688.8545,933,702.45 0.0017,386,783.53 6,301,529.5416,939,371.42

Sub-Total, Operations

0.00PS

117,457,745.46 0.00 117,457,745.46 90,118,950.26 27,338,795.20 0.00 0.00 117,457,745.46 7,025,808.04 15,474,366.37 35,679,175.76 13,793,189.91 71,972,540.08 5,481,796.90 2,830,856.24 20,552,174.83 18,974,615.48 47,839,443.45 0.00 45,485,205.38 17,294,169.35 6,838,927.28

0.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 117,455,245.46

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

2,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

117,455,245.46

0.00

2,500.00

90,116,450.26

0.00

2,500.00

27,338,795.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

117,455,245.46

0.00

2,500.00

7,025,808.04

0.00

0.00

15,474,366.37

0.00

0.00

35,679,175.76

0.00

0.00

13,793,189.91

0.00

0.00

71,972,540.08

0.00

0.00

5,481,796.90

0.00

0.00

2,830,856.24

0.00

0.00

20,552,174.83

0.00

0.00

18,974,615.48

0.00

0.00

47,839,443.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

45,482,705.38

0.00

2,500.00

17,294,169.35

0.00

0.00

6,838,927.28

0.00

0.00
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01 (RA) Regular Agency Funds and 02 (FAP) Foreign-Assisted Projects Fund



Department
Agency/Entity
Operating Unit
Organization Code (UACS)

Other Executive Offices
Philippine Competition Commission
< not applicable >
26 038 0000000

Fund Cluster 02 Foreign Assisted Projects Fund
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Realignment)
Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total
Allotments

6

Allotments
Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To
Adjustments
(Withdrawal,
Realignment)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

TOTAL
4th Quarter

Ending
December 31

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

16

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

Balances

22=(10-15)

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased
Appropriations

21=(5-10) 24

Due and Demandable Not Yet Due and
Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations
(15-20)=(23+24)

GRAND TOTAL

PS

CO

FinEx (if Applicable)

MOOE

0.00

135,994,882.68

0.00

1,204,460.00

137,199,342.68 0.00 137,199,342.68 27,338,795.20 0.00109,860,547.48 137,199,342.680.00 7,153,558.29 37,804,854.5515,784,424.37 14,263,410.74 75,006,247.95 3,186,100.725,560,235.06 20,016,276.39 50,463,881.2421,701,269.07 62,193,094.73 17,356,827.750.00 7,185,538.96

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

135,994,882.68

0.00

1,204,460.00

0.00

108,656,087.48

0.00

1,204,460.00

0.00

27,338,795.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

135,994,882.68

0.00

1,204,460.00

0.00

7,153,558.29

0.00

0.00

0.00

15,784,424.37

0.00

0.00

0.00

37,804,854.55

0.00

0.00

0.00

13,909,410.74

0.00

354,000.00

0.00

74,652,247.95

0.00

354,000.00

0.00

5,560,235.06

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,186,100.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,701,269.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,662,276.39

0.00

354,000.00

0.00

50,109,881.24

0.00

354,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

61,342,634.73

0.00

850,460.00

0.00

17,356,827.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,185,538.96

0.00

0.00
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